FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-27-1998



100906866

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

	PATENTS ONL	Υ		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ			
New	Assignment	Security A	greement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of	me .	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document	(For Us	U.S. Governme e ONLY by U.S. Governr	9 <i>nt</i> ment Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Der	partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional i	names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Peter Lawes			10/13/98	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Howmadica Int	ernational Inc		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) Shannon Furlusto	ial Estate		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) Shannan, County			separate document from Assignment.)	
Shannon, County	Clare			
Address (line 3)	Ireland State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address	or the first Receiving P	Party only.	
Name Howwedica Inc.				
Address (line 1) 235 East 42nd S	<i>t</i> .			
Address (line 2) New York, NY 101	164			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
/24/1998 SBURNS 00000053 161445 5047057	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		11.	
FC:581 40.00 CH			40E	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	Iress Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Peter C. Rich	hardson	
Address (line 1) Pfizer Ine;		
Address (line 2) 235 East 42	and St., 20th Floor	
Address (line 3) New York	UY 10017	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # /
Application Number(s) or Pater	nt Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • •
Patent Application Number		t Number(s)
	2042,023	
If this document is being filed together with a resigned by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T)	por [
Enter PCT application num		PCT
only if a U.S. Application	Number PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter	the total number of properties involved. #	:
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	16-1445
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	of the original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
RAYMOND W. AUGUST	a Sem Mi Chegut	- 11/13/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0459

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Peter Lawes of "Kingsmede", 18 Laburnham Road, Maidenhead, Berkshire, England hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto HOWMEDICA INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation incorporated in the Republic of Panama and having a place of business at Shannon Industrial Estate, Shannon, County Clare, Ireland, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on December 4, 1990 as Application Serial No. 07/622,294, entitled Tibial Component for a Replacement Knee Prosthesis, now U.S. Patent 5,047,057, issued September 10, 1991, and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed and witnes	sed this <u>13</u>	<u></u> day of _	00	705W.	, 1998	
	C	15 .		7		

City, State

Peter Lawes

In the presence of

(Witness)

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 11/19/1998

9/92 ASSIGN.1 (1/1)

PATENT REEL: 9596 FRAME: 0460